
 

Bird's Bush News 23.9.22 

Celebrating the life of our Queen  

There was some amazing homework completed this week, celebrating the life of Queen Elizabeth II. 

Have a look at the Purple Mash display board to see some examples.  

Celebrating the life of Queen Elizabeth II 

 

 

https://www.purplemash.com/displayboard/632d8d5bfecd5d343723a813?showprevious=true


 

 

Ride to the Wall 

 

RTTW is a unique motorcycling event which gives motorcyclists an opportunity to gather together at 

a place of remembrance, to pay their respects to serving and fallen service men and women and in 

doing so, raise funds solely for the purpose of commemorating their memory and recognising the 

sacrifice made.  Saturday 1st October, will mark the 15th Anniversary whereby thousands of 

motorcycles and visitors are expected to attend the National Arboretum in Alrewas.  School council 

would like our school to support this local event.  Therefore, on Friday 30th September, children are 

invited to come to school wearing black and white colours. School Council kindly ask for any loose 



change donations. In addition, on that day, our school are going to be visited by some special RTTW 
guests on their motorbikes! 

Celebrations  

Learning Champions 

 



 



READ-IT WINNERS 

 

Reception  - Jessica & Clae 

Year 1 - Layla 

Year 2 - Chase 

Year 3 - Lincoln 

Year 4 - Scarlett 

Year 5 - Ava 

Year 6 - Annabelle 



TTRS & Numberbots winners 

 

Year 1 - Taylor 

Year 2 - Alfie 

Year 3 - Lincoln 

Year 4 - Dylan 

Year 5 - Daisy J 

Year 6 - Oliver 

Notices and Reminders 

 

Laches Wood 2023 - Monday 23rd January 2020 to Friday 27th January  REMINDER to Year 6 
parents - Payment for Laches Wood is due by Friday 21st October. 

The total cost for 5 days, which includes accommodation, meals and insurance, will be £170.00. 

 

Friday 30th September - wear black and white colours.  

Friday 30th September - MacMillan Coffee morning  



The Great Outdoors newsletter 

 



 

 

Denese Hill - Family Support Worker 

Denese is available for help and support about all sorts of matters - not just school related stuff! Just 
drop her an email and she will be in touch.  d.hill@perryhallmat.co.uk  

Official Facebook Group for Parents 

Click here to join the group 

 If you have an issue or concern, please contact us directly so we can help sort it out with you.   

d.hill@perryhallmat.co.uk 

s.office@perryhallmat.co.uk 

The school office is open from 8.30am - 4.00pm Monday, Tuesday, Wednesday. 8.45am - 3.30pm 

Thursday and 8.30am - 4.00pm Friday.  

THE ANSWER PHONE WILL BE ON DURING LUNCHTIMES - please leave a message, at times there is 
no one in the office so your call cannot be answered even if you keep ringing us.  

Please email us or leave a message on the answerphone and we will get back to you.  

CLASS EMAILS 

 

eyfs@perryhallmat.co.uk  

bb.y1@perryhallmat.co.uk        

bb.y2@perryhallmat.co.uk  

bb.y3@perryhallmat.co.uk       

bb.y4@perryhallmat.co.uk  

bb.y5@perryhallmat.co.uk    

bb.y6@perryhallmat.co.uk 
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Term dates for 22/23 

 

TERM DATES FOR 2022/2023 -.  

• Term Time: Monday 5 September 2022 (training day)  to Friday 21 October 2022 Children 
start school Tuesday 6th Sept. 

• Half term: Monday 24 October 2022 to Friday 28 October 2022  

• Term Time: Monday 31 October 2022 (training day)  to Friday 16 December 2022 Children 
return to school Tuesday 1st Nov 

Spring Term 2023  

• Term Time: Tuesday 3 January 2023 (training day)  to Friday 17 February 2023 Children 

return to school Wednesday 4th Jan 

• Half term: Monday 20 February 2023 to Friday 24 February 2023  

• Term Time: Monday 27 February 2023 to Friday 31 March 2023  

Summer Term 2023  

• Term Time: Monday 17 April 2023 to Friday 26 May 2023  

• Half term: Monday 29 May 2023 to Friday 2 June 2023  

• Term Time: Monday 5 June 2023 to Tuesday 25 July 2023 (training day and Monday 24th 

July) Children finish school on Friday 21st July 2023 


